OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., Arizona, So. Nevada, So. Utah Division Quartet and

Chorus Convention

Far Western District, AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division, Chorus Finals, Scottsdale, Arizona
Contest Legend: 1=Far Western District Qualification Chorus , 2=AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Chorus , 3=AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division

Most-Improved Chorus , 4=AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Plateau A Chorus, 5=AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Plateau AA Chorus, 6=AZ/So. Nev/So.

Utah Division Plateau AAA Chorus
Chapter / Nickname
1 Greater Phoenix, AZ
Spirit of Phoenix (1,2,3,6)
2 Las Vegas Metro, NV
City of Lights (1,2,4)
3 Tucson, AZ
Sunshine Chorus (1,2,3,6)
4 Mesa, AZ

East Valley Lamplighters (1,2,3,4)

5 White Mountains, AZ
High Country Chorus (1,2,3,4)
6 Paradise Valley, AZ
Cactus Chordsmen (1,2,3,5)
7 Prescott, AZ
Prescottones (1,2,3,4)
8 Sun Cities, AZ
Desert Aires (1,2,3,5)
9 Las Vegas, NV
Gambleaires (1,2,5)
10 Casa Grande, AZ
Desert Sounds
11 Sierra Vista, AZ
Cochise Chordsmen (1,2,3,4)

(1,2,4)

Song

If I Loved You

I Love A Parade/Seventy Six Trombones
Darktown Strutters' Ball

I've Found My Sweetheart Sally

Me And My Shadow

On The Sunny Side Of The Street

Old Fashioned Girl (In A Gingham Gown)
If You Knew Susie

Who Told You?

Rock-A-Bye Your Baby With A Dixie
Let's Just Be The Same Old Friends
Firefly

Let's Get Away From It All

If | Had My Way

The Heart Of A Clown

Strike Up The Band

I Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style
Sweet And Lovely

Down By The Old Mill Stream

| Double-dare You

Let The Rest Of The World Go By

Lazy River

Choruses scoring 720 points or greater qualify for the District Chorus Contest.
White Mountains, AZ is the AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Most Improved Chorus.
Paradise Valley, AZ is the AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Plateau AA Champion.
Greater Phoenix, AZ is the AZ/So. Nev/So. Utah Division Plateau AAA Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s)
Dick Girvin - FWD
Bob Thomas - EVG

Music
Aaron Dale - CAR
Steve Delehanty - MAD

Presentation
Don Challman - LOL
Barry Clapper - LOL
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MUS PRS SNG
167 165 163
167 171 168
118 128 127
119 130 123
128 122 125
121 127 119
118 114 119
120 115 120
111 112 118
114 115 118
105 109 113
105 113 112
112 109 107
108 105 105
99 120 109
95 118 101
106 108 108
103 104 111
108 101 113
104 104 107
104 105 110
94 106 103

Singing

Total
1001

745

742

706

688

657

646

642

640

637

622

Terry Aramian - FWD

Tom Matchinsky - LOL

Avg Cnt
83.4 104
62.1 20
61.8 35
58.8 20
573 20
548 19
53.8 20
53.5 49
533 20
53.1 18
51.8 14



